APPLICATION NOTE
Transmission Line Applications in PSpice
Brian Hirasuna, May 2005
 2
Introduction
Transmission lines are used to propagate digital and analog signals, and as frequency
domain components in microwave design. Transmission lines are used for varied
applications, including:

• C - Self Capacitance Per Unit Length
• L - Self Inductance Per Unit Length
• LEN – Length Of Transmission Line
Lumped RC models (TLURCx)
An RC line is a special case where R/L is large (or the series inductance is small).  The
simplest model for an RC line is a capacitor and a resistor.
CR
 11
Figure 6. Single RC Lump.
OrCAD provides the following RC lumped models in the transmission line library:
Model Description Parameters
TLURC1 1 RC Lump R, C, LENGTH
TLURC2 2 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
TLURC4 4 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
TLURC8 8 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
TLURC16 16 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
TLURC32 32 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
TLURC64 64 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
TLURC128 128 RC Lumps R, C, LENGTH
 Table 3. RC Lumped models.
For TLURC64, the value of  R for one lump is R*LENGTH/64.
A distributed RC line can be realized with a cascade of T-sections, each T like that of
figure 6. If the number of sections were infinite, the governing equations would be

Vd =
2
2
 12
Figure 7: Lumped RLCG including series inductance
OrCAD provides the following RLCG lumped models in the transmission line library:
Model Description Parameters
TLUMP1 1 RLC Lump R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP2 2 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP4 4 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP8 8 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP16 16 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP32 32 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP64 64 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
TLUMP128 128 RLC Lumps R, L, C,
G,LENGTH
 Table 4. RLC Lumped models.
For example for TLUMP64, the value of  R for one lump is R*LENGTH/64.
Transmission Line Couplings